
Smith, Tamara <tamara_smith@fws.gov>

[EXTERNAL] incidental lynx take 
3 messages

Erb, John D (DNR) <john.erb@state.mn.us> Mon, Dec 10, 2018 at 8:51 AM
To: "Abraham, Jason (DNR)" <jason.abraham@state.mn.us>, "Cornicelli, Lou (DNR)" <lou.cornicelli@state.mn.us>, "Olfelt,
Dave P (DNR)" <dave.olfelt@state.mn.us>, "Provost, Tom (DNR)" <tom.provost@state.mn.us>, "Baker, Richard (DNR)"
<richard.baker@state.mn.us>
Cc: "Smith, Tamara" <tamara_smith@fws.gov>, "Catton, Timothy J -FS" <tcatton@fs.fed.us>, Dan Ryan <dcryan@fs.fed.us>

Morning:

 

Per protocol, passing along info to you all regarding a lynx take.  No action needed by other DNR folks here, just FYI.

 

This one slipped through our reporting protocol timeline a bit and I just learned about it late last week.  So we’ll do a
reminder to CO’s and Wildlife staff to be sure they relay any such take more quickly to myself or Tom Provost.

 

11/25/18

Sex unknown

Foothold trap (#2) set by natural cubby on ground, baited with deer scraps and skunky lure – set for marten

Lynx released by trapper and CO  – no visible injuries to lynx (or to trapper/CO during release J)

No law violations

47.671615;  91.839895

Unfortunately, no DNA collected (will send out a reminder on this too)

ICR# 18027536

 

Tom (or Tamara?) – can you alert 

 

Any questions, let me know.

 

John Erb

Furbearer/Wolf Research Scientist

Minnesota DNR

Forest Wildlife Populations and Research Group

1201 E. Hwy 2

Grand Rapids, MN 55744

218-328-8875
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(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)



John.erb@state.mn.us

 

Smith, Tamara <tamara_smith@fws.gov> Thu, Dec 20, 2018 at 6:28 PM
To:  >

 
Hi - See John's email below.  Lynx trapped and released in St. Louis County. 
 
Happy Holidays, 
Tam 
[Quoted text hidden]
--  
Tamara Smith
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
Minnesota Wisconsin Field Office 
4101 American Boulevard East
Bloomington, MN 55425
952-252-0092, Ext. 219
952-646-2873 (fax) 
612-600-1599 cell 
 
The mission of the U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service is working with others to conserve, protect and enhance fish, wildlife, and
plants and their habitats for the continuing benefit of the American people. 

Smith, Tamara <tamara_smith@fws.gov> Thu, Dec 20, 2018 at 6:29 PM
To: "Erb, John D (DNR)" <john.erb@state.mn.us>
Cc: "Abraham, Jason (DNR)" <jason.abraham@state.mn.us>, "Cornicelli, Lou (DNR)" <lou.cornicelli@state.mn.us>, "Olfelt,
Dave P (DNR)" <dave.olfelt@state.mn.us>, "Provost, Tom (DNR)" <tom.provost@state.mn.us>, "Baker, Richard (DNR)"
<richard.baker@state.mn.us>, "Catton, Timothy J -FS" <tcatton@fs.fed.us>, Dan Ryan <dcryan@fs.fed.us>

Thanks, John.  I passed this along to  
 
Happy Holidays, 
Tam
[Quoted text hidden]
[Quoted text hidden]
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